

OWNER: City of Neodesha, KS
 PROJECT: Neodesha Gas Distribution System Improvements
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-171291-000-2005
 Bid Date/Time: February 6, 2020 at 10:30 am

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NPL Construction Co.		Eatherly Constructors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID									
1	6" Pipe	11,200	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 672,000.00	\$ 39.95	\$ 447,440.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 604,800.00
2	4" Pipe	12,314	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 615,700.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 347,870.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 591,072.00
3	3" Pipe	36	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,692.00
4	2" Pipe	850	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 18,487.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 38,250.00
5	6" Valve	32	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 58,560.00
6	4" Valve	56	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 86,800.00
7	3" Valve	2	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00
8	2" Valve	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00
9	Gas Service Replacement	278	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 695,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 639,400.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,042,500.00
10	Connect to Existing Pipe	15	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 24,750.00
11	Connect to Existing Pipe with Tapping Tee	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00
12	Connect to Existing Service	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
13	Connect to Existing Meter	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
14	Regulator Station, 11th and Elm	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
15	Regulator Station, Railroad and 4th	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
16	Regulator Station, Main and 10th	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
17	Gas Line Abandonment	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 12,546.00	\$ 12,546.00
19	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 2,307,140.00		\$ 1,699,401.00			\$ 2,588,000.00
BID BOND				N/A		Y		Y	
ADDENDUM NO. 1				N/A		Y		Y	
ADDENDUM NO. 2				N/A		Y		Y	